



CITY OF NORTH PORT
UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION "AS READ-PER BID OPENING"

WATER DISTRIBUTION IMPROVEMENTS

BID NO. 2022-25

BID OPENING DATE: May 5, 2022

DEPARTMENT: UTILITIES



COMPANY NAME	TOTAL PRICE
C-Squared Certified General Contractors, Inc.	\$ 931,532.56
Spectrum Underground, Inc.	\$ 1,027,859.00
Shipps Excavating, Inc.	\$ 932,433.16
Andrew Sitework, LLC	\$ 1,027,840.00
E.T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc.	\$ 1,333,546.00
DeJonge Excavating Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,080,602.10

DECLARATION OF EXEMPTION FROM PUBLIC RECORD: Pursuant to Florida Statute No. 119.07 (1), the City of North Port does hereby declare that all bid documents relating to Bid No. 2022-25 are exempt from public record for a period of thirty (30) days, or until such time as the "City" declares intent with regard to disposition whichever comes first.

Bid No. 2022-25 opened this 5th day of May, 2022, in City Hall, Conference Room 337a, the City of North Port, Sarasota County, FL at 2:00 PM.

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK or DESIGNEE

OPENED BY:

Keith Raney, Contract Administrator II

RFB 2022-25 WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (LAMPLIGHTER AVE.)																	
BID COMPARISON																	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	C SQUARED CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND, INC.		SHIPPS EXCAVATING, INC.		ANDREW SITWORK, LLC		E.T. MACKENZIE OF FLORIDA, INC.		DEJONGE EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
I	GENERAL ITEMS																
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 9,816.28	\$ 9,816.28	\$ 9,987.00	\$ 9,987.00	\$ 26,015.00	\$ 26,015.00	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 11,165.00		
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 7,966.28	\$ 7,966.28	\$ 24,096.00	\$ 24,096.00	\$ 14,155.00	\$ 14,155.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 5,466.28	\$ 5,466.28	\$ 2,741.00	\$ 2,741.00	\$ 10,630.00	\$ 10,630.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 5,540.00		
4	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,966.28	\$ 5,966.28	\$ 6,501.00	\$ 6,501.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 9,020.00		
5	Survey Stake-Out	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 8,266.28	\$ 8,266.28	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00		
6	Survey Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 8,266.28	\$ 8,266.28	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
II	WATERMAIN ITEMS																
7	8" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18)	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
7A	8" 90° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
8	8" 45° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
9	8" 22.5° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
10	8" 11.25° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
11	8" Gave Valve	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
12	8" Cut-in tee	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
13	8"X6" Reducer	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
14	8"x6" Tee	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
15	8" Plug	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
16	6" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18)	1540	LF	\$ 62.50	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 79.80	\$ 122,892.00	\$ 42.94	\$ 66,127.60	\$ 45.30	\$ 69,762.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 49.60	\$ 76,384.00		
16A	6" 90° Elbow	2	EA	\$ 498.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 777.50	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 493.36	\$ 986.72	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 1,444.00		
17	6" 45° Elbow	5	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 750.50	\$ 3,752.50	\$ 484.13	\$ 2,420.65	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 3,205.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3,600.00		
18	6" 22.5° Elbow	4	EA	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 736.50	\$ 2,946.00	\$ 495.67	\$ 1,982.68	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 2,192.00		
19	6" 11.25° Elbow	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 744.50	\$ 744.50	\$ 851.26	\$ 851.26	\$ 1,020.56	\$ 1,020.56	\$ 634.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 554.00		
20	6" Air Release Valves	1	EA	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 6,004.00	\$ 6,004.00	\$ 7,472.49	\$ 7,472.49	\$ 4,469.00	\$ 4,469.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 6,344.00		
21	12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 6,374.00	\$ 6,374.00	\$ 10,354.48	\$ 10,354.48	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 6,581.00	\$ 6,581.00		
22	6" HDPE (DR-11) by Directional Drill	60	LF	\$ 189.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 72.77	\$ 4,366.20	\$ 228.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 93.25	\$ 5,595.00		
23	8" HDPE (DR-11) by Directional Drill	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
23A	Reconnect Existing Water Service (Any Size)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
24	HDPE to PVC Pipe Adapter	2	EA	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 919.84	\$ 1,839.68	\$ 338.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 4,520.00		
24A	Remove and Replace Existing Storm Culvert	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
25	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 7,529.00	\$ 15,058.00	\$ 10,522.28	\$ 21,044.56	\$ 6,871.00	\$ 13,742.00	\$ 9,255.00	\$ 18,510.00	\$ 9,523.00	\$ 19,046.00		
III	RESTORATION ITEMS																
26	Sod	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
27	Swale Restoration	1311	SY	\$ 11.80	\$ 15,471.11	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,354.00	\$ 11.36	\$ 14,894.22	\$ 19.48	\$ 25,540.44	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,330.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 36,186.67		
28	Restoration - Paved Roadway	65	SY	\$ 204.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 6,987.50	\$ 144.67	\$ 9,403.55	\$ 118.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 396.20	\$ 25,753.00		
29	Restoration - Paved Driveway	98	SY	\$ 120.50	\$ 11,809.00	\$ 128.80	\$ 12,622.40	\$ 215.44	\$ 21,113.12	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 149.20	\$ 14,621.60		
30	Restoration - Paver Driveway	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
31	Restoration - Sidewalk	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -			
				TOTAL BID	\$ 213,991.11	\$ 236,154.90	\$ 208,604.89	\$ 219,766.00	\$ 279,617.00	\$ 239,696.27							

RFB 2022-25 WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (LAMPLIGHTER AVE.)
 BID COMPARISON

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	C SQUARED CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND, INC	SHPPS EXCAVATING, INC	ANDREW SITEWORK, LLC	E.T. MACKENZIE OF FLORIDA, INC.	DEJONGE EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC.			
I	GENERAL ITEMS														
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 9,903.70	\$ 9,903.70	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,175.00	\$ 19,175.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 7,440.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 6,053.70	\$ 6,053.70	\$ 12,806.00	\$ 12,806.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,553.70	\$ 2,553.70	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 1,097.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,145.00
4	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 6,053.70	\$ 6,053.70	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 3,006.00
5	Survey Stake-Out	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,053.70	\$ 8,053.70	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 5,880.00
6	Survey Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,053.70	\$ 8,053.70	\$ 2,310.89	\$ 2,310.89	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
II	WATERMAIN ITEMS														
7	8" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18)	295	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 23,895.00	\$ 94.70	\$ 27,936.50	\$ 67.80	\$ 20,001.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 18,998.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 28,910.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 21,387.50
7A	8" 90° Elbow	2	EA	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 716.07	\$ 1,432.14	\$ 1,186.00	\$ 2,372.00	\$ 827.00	\$ 1,654.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 1,304.00
8	8" 45° Elbow	4	EA	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 647.10	\$ 2,588.40	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 2,732.00
9	8" 22.5° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	8" 11.25° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	8" Gave Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,679.77	\$ 2,679.77	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 5,090.00
12	8" Cut-in tee	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,454.00	\$ 3,454.00	\$ 4,336.26	\$ 4,336.26	\$ 3,991.00	\$ 3,991.00	\$ 10,115.00	\$ 10,115.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 2,915.00
13	8"x6" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 981.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 1,514.00	\$ 1,514.00	\$ 1,853.70	\$ 1,853.70	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00
14	8"x6" Tee	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	8" Plug	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	6" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18)	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16A	6" 90° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	6" 45° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	6" 22.5° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	6" 11.25° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20	6" Air Release Valves	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	6" HDPE (DR-11) by Directional Drill	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23	8" HDPE (DR-11) by Directional Drill	61	LF	\$ 216.65	\$ 13,216.65	\$ 118.00	\$ 7,198.00	\$ 114.19	\$ 6,965.59	\$ 233.00	\$ 14,213.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 12,139.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,455.00
23A	Reconnect Existing Water Service (Any Size)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
24	HDPE to PVC Pipe Adapter	2	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 963.55	\$ 1,927.10	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 4,480.00
24A	Remove and Replace Existing Storm Culvert	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25	Fire Hydrant Assembly	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
III	RESTORATION ITEMS														
26	Sod	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27	Swale Restoration	231	SY	\$ 35.45	\$ 8,192.89	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 3,096.89	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,551.11	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 6,378.67
28	Restoration - Paved Roadway	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29	Restoration - Paved Driveway	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30	Restoration - Paver Driveway	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31	Restoration - Sidewalk	9	SY	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 170.77	\$ 1,536.93	\$ 373.00	\$ 3,357.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 527.90	\$ 4,751.10
				TOTAL BID	\$ 76,209.54	\$ 69,325.50	\$ 87,089.98	\$ 85,839.00	\$ 103,167.00	\$ 81,774.27					

RFB 2022-25 WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (LAMPLIGHTER AVE.)																	
BID COMPARISON																	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	C SQUARED CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND, INC.		SHIPPS EXCAVATING, INC.		ANDREW SITEWORK, LLC		E.T. MACKENZIE OF FLORIDA, INC.		DEJONGE EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
I GENERAL ITEMS																	
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 9,704.37	\$ 9,704.37	\$ 6,379.00	\$ 6,379.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00		
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 4,854.37	\$ 4,854.37	\$ 24,271.00	\$ 24,271.00	\$ 14,155.00	\$ 14,155.00	\$ 1,906.00	\$ 1,906.00		
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 4,419.37	\$ 4,419.37	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 10,145.00	\$ 10,145.00	\$ 6,023.00	\$ 6,023.00		
4	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 6,854.37	\$ 6,854.37	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,697.00	\$ 8,697.00		
5	Survey Stake-Out	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 8,354.37	\$ 8,354.37	\$ 2,887.00	\$ 2,887.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00		
6	Survey Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8,354.37	\$ 8,354.37	\$ 4,043.00	\$ 4,043.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
II WATERMAIN ITEMS																	
7	8" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18)	1330	LF	\$ 71.50	\$ 95,095.00	\$ 90.30	\$ 120,099.00	\$ 58.46	\$ 77,751.80	\$ 61.00	\$ 81,130.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 57.85	\$ 76,940.50		
7A	8" 90° Elbow	2	EA	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 616.91	\$ 1,233.82	\$ 1,186.00	\$ 2,372.00	\$ 827.00	\$ 1,654.00	\$ 637.00	\$ 1,274.00		
8	8" 45° Elbow	3	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 627.46	\$ 1,882.38	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,995.00		
9	8" 22.5° Elbow	5	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 875.50	\$ 4,377.50	\$ 576.61	\$ 2,883.05	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 3,130.00		
10	8" 11.25° Elbow	5	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 848.50	\$ 4,242.50	\$ 669.79	\$ 3,348.95	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 5,615.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 3,045.00		
11	8" Gave Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,485.44	\$ 2,485.44	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 4,944.00		
12	8" Cut-in tee	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 2,885.00	\$ 4,142.93	\$ 4,142.93	\$ 4,976.00	\$ 4,976.00	\$ 10,115.00	\$ 10,115.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 2,832.00		
13	8"x6" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 946.35	\$ 946.35	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 1,758.00		
14	8"x6" Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,151.27	\$ 1,151.27	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 848.00		
15	8" Plug	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
16	6" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18)	25	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 83.15	\$ 2,078.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 243.40	\$ 6,085.00		
16A	6" 90° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
17	6" 45° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
18	6" 22.5° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
19	6" 11.25° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
20	6" Air Release Valves	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
21	12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
22	6" HDPE (DR-11) by Directional Drill	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
23	8" HDPE (DR-11) by Directional Drill	62	LF	\$ 214.45	\$ 13,295.90	\$ 117.00	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 111.12	\$ 6,889.44	\$ 230.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 12,214.00	\$ 114.85	\$ 7,120.70		
23A	Reconnect Existing Water Service (Any Size)	1	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,056.00	\$ 3,056.00	\$ 2,707.97	\$ 2,707.97	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1,295.00		
24	HDPE to PVC Pipe Adapter	2	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 1,680.85	\$ 3,361.70	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 4,522.00		
24A	Remove and Replace Existing Storm Culvert	1	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 8,875.37	\$ 8,875.37	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 7,642.00	\$ 7,642.00		
25	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 11,462.25	\$ 22,924.50	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 9,523.00	\$ 19,046.00		
III RESTORATION ITEMS																	
26	Sod	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
27	Swale Restoration	1000	SY	\$ 14.50	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 11.38	\$ 11,380.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 27,600.00		
28	Restoration - Paved Roadway	56	SY	\$ 224.50	\$ 12,572.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 144.29	\$ 8,080.24	\$ 122.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 459.85	\$ 25,751.60		
29	Restoration - Paved Driveway	61	SY	\$ 187.00	\$ 11,407.00	\$ 128.80	\$ 7,856.80	\$ 213.90	\$ 13,047.90	\$ 217.00	\$ 13,237.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 142.90	\$ 8,716.90		
30	Restoration - Paver Driveway	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
31	Restoration - Sidewalk	10	SY	\$ 338.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 147.59	\$ 1,475.90	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 516.60	\$ 5,166.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$ 225,309.90	\$ 226,683.80	\$ 219,188.98	\$ 248,616.00	\$ 285,209.00	\$ 243,512.70							

RFB 2022-25 WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (LAMPLIGHTER AVE.)
 BID COMPARISON

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	C-SQUARED CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND, INC.		SHPPS EXCAVATING, INC.		ANDREW SITWORK, LLC		E.T. MACKENZIE OF FLORIDA, INC.		DEJONGE EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC.		
I GENERAL ITEMS																		
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 9,940.62	\$ 9,940.62	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,220.00	\$ 18,220.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 6,870.00			
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 4,090.62	\$ 4,090.62	\$ 14,579.00	\$ 14,579.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 3,061.00	\$ 3,061.00			
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 3,090.62	\$ 3,090.62	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 2,932.00	\$ 2,932.00			
4	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 5,590.62	\$ 5,590.62	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,798.00	\$ 5,798.00			
5	Survey Stake-Out	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,527.00	\$ 1,527.00	\$ 8,090.62	\$ 8,090.62	\$ 1,733.00	\$ 1,733.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00			
6	Survey Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,090.62	\$ 8,090.62	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00			
II WATERMAIN ITEMS																		
7	8" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18)	600	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 92.36	\$ 55,416.00	\$ 59.17	\$ 35,502.00	\$ 66.30	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 75.55	\$ 45,330.00			
7A	8" 90° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
8	8" 45° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
9	8" 22.5° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
10	8" 11.25° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
11	8" Gave Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,716.69	\$ 2,716.69	\$ 2,690.60	\$ 2,690.60	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 4,944.00			
12	8" Cut-in tee	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
13	8"X6" Reducer	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
14	8"x6" Tee	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,379.52	\$ 1,379.52	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 848.00			
15	8" Plug	1	EA	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 830.40	\$ 830.40	\$ 596.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 321.00			
16	6" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18)	30	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 66.25	\$ 1,987.50	\$ 67.37	\$ 2,021.10	\$ 147.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 285.25	\$ 8,557.50			
16A	6" 90° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
17	6" 45° Elbow	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.50	\$ 1,501.00	\$ 767.80	\$ 1,535.60	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00			
18	6" 22.5° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
19	6" 11.25° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
20	6" Air Release Valves	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
21	12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
22	6" HDPE (DR-11) by Directional Drill	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
23	8" HDPE (DR-11) by Directional Drill	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
23A	Reconnect Existing Water Service (Any Size)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
24	HDPE to PVC Pipe Adapter	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
24A	Remove and Replace Existing Storm Culvert	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
25	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 6,923.87	\$ 6,923.87	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,523.00	\$ 9,523.00			
III RESTORATION ITEMS																		
26	Sod	500	SY	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 15.28	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 28.16	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.05	\$ 7,525.00			
27	Swale Restoration	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
28	Restoration - Paved Roadway	112	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 142.77	\$ 15,990.24	\$ 98.70	\$ 11,054.40	\$ 155.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 343.75	\$ 38,500.00			
29	Restoration - Paved Driveway	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
30	Restoration - Paver Driveway	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
31	Restoration - Sidewalk	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
				TOTAL BID	\$ 99,955.00	\$ 101,377.50	\$ 113,433.14	\$ 112,739.00	\$ 142,090.00	\$ 142,924.50								

RFB 2022-25 WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS (LAMPLIGHTER AVE.)																
BID COMPARISON																
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	TOTAL UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST											
I GENERAL ITEMS					C SQUARED CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTORS		SPECTRUM UNDERGROUND, INC		SHIPP EXCAVATING, INC		ANDREW SITEWORK, LLC		E.T. MACKENZIE OF FLORIDA, INC		DEJONGE EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC	
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10,031.48	\$ 10,031.48	\$ 8,458.00	\$ 8,458.00	\$ 38,890.00	\$ 38,890.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 4,181.48	\$ 4,181.48	\$ 30,568.00	\$ 30,568.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 10,776.48	\$ 10,776.48	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 20,715.00	\$ 20,715.00	\$ 11,690.00	\$ 11,690.00	
4	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,181.48	\$ 8,181.48	\$ 10,736.00	\$ 10,736.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	
5	Survey Stake-Out	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,681.48	\$ 8,681.48	\$ 1,732.00	\$ 1,732.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 8,665.00	\$ 8,665.00	
6	Survey Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 8,681.48	\$ 8,681.48	\$ 2,890.78	\$ 2,890.78	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
II WATERMAIN ITEMS																
7	8" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18)	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
7A	8" 90° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
8	8" 45° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
9	8" 22.5° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
10	8" 11.25° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
11	8" Gate Valve	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
12	8" Cut-in tee	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
13	8"x6" Reducer	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
14	8"x6" Tee	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
15	8" Plug	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
16	6" PVC WM (C-900 DR-18)	3365	LF	\$ 54.50	\$ 183,392.50	\$ 71.80	\$ 241,607.00	\$ 40.23	\$ 135,373.95	\$ 44.60	\$ 150,079.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 222,090.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 168,754.75	
16A	6" 90° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
17	6" 45° Elbow	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.50	\$ 1,501.00	\$ 845.98	\$ 1,691.76	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 719.95	\$ 1,439.90	
18	6" 22.5° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
19	6" 11.25° Elbow	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
20	6" Air Release Valves	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
21	12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
22	6" HDPE (DR-11) by Directional Drill	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
23	8" HDPE (DR-11) by Directional Drill	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
23A	Reconnect Existing Water Service (Any	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
24	HDPE to PVC Pipe Adapter	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
24A	Remove and Replace Existing Storm Cu	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
25	Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 32,460.00	\$ 6,414.16	\$ 25,656.64	\$ 6,813.00	\$ 27,252.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 9,523.00	\$ 38,092.00	
III RESTORATION ITEMS																
26	Sod	2751	SY	\$ 3.80	\$ 10,454.22	\$ 9.60	\$ 26,409.60	\$ 3.35	\$ 9,216.22	\$ 15.00	\$ 41,266.67	\$ 30.00	\$ 82,530.00	\$ 15.05	\$ 41,404.22	
27	Swale Restoration	524	SY	\$ 31.75	\$ 16,622.89	\$ 9.60	\$ 5,030.40	\$ 12.30	\$ 6,439.73	\$ 37.00	\$ 19,371.56	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 14,450.13	
28	Restoration - Paved Roadway	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
29	Restoration - Paved Driveway	364	SY	\$ 96.10	\$ 34,980.40	\$ 128.80	\$ 46,883.20	\$ 200.90	\$ 73,127.60	\$ 121.00	\$ 44,044.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$ 142.90	\$ 52,015.60	
30	Restoration - Paver Driveway	31	SY	\$ 307.00	\$ 9,517.00	\$ 258.10	\$ 8,001.10	\$ 66.98	\$ 2,076.38	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 5,611.00	\$ 155.25	\$ 4,812.75	
31	Restoration - Sidewalk	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
				TOTAL BID	\$ 316,067.01	\$ 394,317.30	\$ 304,116.17	\$ 360,880.00	\$ 522,443.00	\$ 372,694.36						